MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE

PENNANT Hi L g ROAD

LORETO NORMANHURST

CONCEPT PROPOSAL
91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD

NORMANHURST.

NSW 2076

DRAWING LIST

A0000 COVER SHEET

A0001 EXISTING SITE PLAN

A0002 PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE SITE PLAN
A0003 STAGE 1 WORKS

A0004 INDICATIVE EXTENT OF FUTURE ENVELOPES
A0005 SITE ELEVATIONS

A0006 SITE ELEVATIONS

A0007 SITE SECTIONS

A0008 SITE SECTIONS

NTS
1:1000 @ A
1:1000 @ A
1:500 @ A1
1:500 @ A
1:500 @ A
1:500 @ A
1:500 @ A1
1:500 @ A

NN NNo o NN

ABBOOVERALLIBWHEW-—EXSHING N ————5—
ABG—OVERALL 3B HEW=STAGEHENVELOPES N S 5—
A —OVERALL 3B WHEW-TUTUREPRGIEEFS N S— 4 —

A0012 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - WINTER SOLSTICE 9am - 11am 1:2000 @ A1 6
A0013 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - WINTER SOLSTICE 12pm - 2pm 1:2000 @ A1 5
A0014 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - WINTER SOLSTICE 3pm 1:2000 @ A1 5
A0015 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - SUMMER SOLSTICE 9am - 11am  1:2000 @ A1 6
A0016 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - SUMMER SOLSTICE 12pm-2pm  1:2000 @ A1 5
A0017 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - SUMMER SOLSTICE 3pm 1:2000 @ A1 5
A0018 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - EQUINOX 9am - 11am 1:2000 @ A1 6
A0019 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - EQUINOX 12pm - 2pm 1:2000 @ A1 5
A0020 SHADOW DIAGRAMS - EQUINOX 3pm 1:2000 @ A1 5

A0027 3D NORTH EAST - EXISTING NTS 3
A0028 3D NORTH EAST - SSDA LODGED ENVELOPES NTS 3
A0029 3D NORTH EAST - DEMOLITION NTS 3
A0031 3D NORTH EAST - REVISED ENVELOPES FUTURE NTS 3
A0032 3D NORTH WEST - EXISTING NTS 3
A0033 3D NORTH WEST - SSDA LODGED ENVELOPES NTS 3
A0034 3D NORTH WEST - DEMOLITION NTS 3
A0036 3D NORTH WEST - REVISED ENVELOPES FUTURE NTS 3
A0037 3D SOUTH EAST - EXISTING NTS 3
A0038 3D SOUTH EAST - SSDA LODGED ENVELOPES NTS 3
A0039 3D SOUTH EAST - DEMOLITION NTS 3
A0041 3D SOUTH EAST - REVISED ENVELOPES FUTURE NTS 3
A0042 3D SOUTH WEST - EXISTING NTS 3
A0043 3D SOUTH WEST - SSDA LODGED ENVELOPES NTS 3
A0044 3D SOUTH WEST - DEMOLITION NTS 3
A0046 3D SOUTH WEST - REVISED ENVELOPES FUTURE NTS 3

Scale

‘ Drawing No. | ssue

No.
1

~No g~ N

Revisions

Date
30.11.2018
10.12.2018
18.12.2018
10.01.2019
04/12/2019
30/10/2020
08/12/2020

Description
DRAFT MASTERPLAN ISSUE
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
CONCEPT PROPOSAL
CONCEPT PROPOSAL - SUBMISSION
WIP - SSDA RESPONSE
RESPONSE TO SSDA - COORDINATION
RESPONSE TO SSDA

‘ Key
Ver Appd

IH ML
IH DG

Client

LORETO NORMANHURST

Architect Project

LORETO NORMANHURST

A J _I_ C CONCEPT PROPOSAL

ALLEN JACKECOTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
NORMANHURST. NSW 2076

79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA
ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200
ABN 53 003 782 250 Proj. No. 18008

Drawing Title

COVER SHEET

NTS

AO0000 7

Sheet Status

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

phie.Corr.rvt

C:\Users\Corr\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_So

REF:

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE & TIME: 8/02/2021 3:25:37 PM

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencel

ment of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of All

len Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce

or trans

mitt in any form, or by any means

without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661



@J@
L
=
o
s
by
-
-
=
Fe
=
/]

/ PN 17 [i / |
e \
= < ﬁ

SPORTS OVAL

AQUATIC
CENTRE

} . PENNANT HILLS .\
o ROAD CARPARK
S\V\ N\

H'EALTH \ j
=CENTRE

- — c
- -

[
[

5t
’.lﬂ\ 9\

ZAN

, LORETO s o
v | > Z s —_—
/ ‘ COMMUNITY HOUSE 25 2z %% No. 80
0, 38 zZz o PENNANT
| T E S =8 47Z '\ HILLSROAD
- N AN
g g

Rl - § T C— i | . =

S Bl gl R
<R N )

et At N T E‘ g oS 2

Scale

‘ Drawing No.

‘Issue

1:1000 @ Al AOOO]_ 7

Revisions ‘ Key Client Architect Project Drawing Title
No. Date Description Ver Appd
1 30112018 DRAFT MASTERPLAN ISSUE
2 10122018  ISSUED FOR COORDINATION LORETO NORMANHURST LORETO NORMANHURST EXI STI N G SITE P LAN
3 18122018  CONCEPT PROPOSAL + CONCEPT PROPOSAL
4 10012019  CONCEPT PROPOSAL - SUBMISSION
5 041122019  WIP- SSDARESPONSE @ ALLEN JACK+COTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
6 3011022020  RESPONSE TO SSDA - COORDINATION H ML NORMANHURST. NSW 2076
7 0822020 RESPONSETOSSDA "o 06 79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA

N ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200 Sheet Status

ABN 53 003 782 250 proj, No. 18008 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

20

40

80m

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencement of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661

REF: C:\Users\Corr\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_Sophie.Corr.rvt

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE & TIME: 8/02/2021 3:26:03 PM



NEW NEW BUILDING AND ADDITIONS
guiLp [ACDITION TO EXISTING BUILDINGS

STAGE 1 WORKS

EXISTING EXISTING BUILDINGS % ﬂ
11 SEPARATE PATHWAY APPROVED %

NOTE: FINAL EXTENTS OF WORKS MAY NOMINALLY CHANGE

i _ — \USBORN ROAD E
D \
<\/ I ‘QQ.§§O
I T Te—a
) , N s
| 6.0m HORNg Ry = = — —
= ——
) / FORESTED ,';ol
S] -
, AREA s V— 4Y“—11 - AT ;
5 T
8 s - =) 21
i £l
| ,l’fl:J J g 9,
X aQ
2 K 7 |z gl
£
( ~ B Eh
- , .
s
SX / d 2 /
L ! £
/ \
/
//
, 1272 L
- 2> & 6 ~
N
> &\O /
/ / &0
SPORTS OVAL Qg’\,
R
é" /

5 ~
e S
~~ Q{{S/ / [
/ S
D7 F e~
7 2=

K ®
/ |

| |
/ \ REFER TO STAGE 1 DA / . ~ S V‘ ,,l

FOR FURTHER DETAILS ! '
/ T

\ -
—
T ———— ,/
ssssssss 6.0 -
~~~~ . HBTVEBIDCPSETBACK g -——
~~~~~~~~~ =" |
M ssssssssss w /:_L 9 | 1 ' | '
OUNT PLEAS ==~ —— ! ' | |
ANTAVENU -7 = | /
\ SN \\' D ? /
\\ <°. ‘ : '
. (|
/z %/ / / %% / &; ————— L _60m HORNSBY 50 seraacy ‘\

B W — e 2
g %@ N\J[C [T, - ' — — — \ U7 | %
N N b v‘ —_— — T LEASANTAVENUE : P o qf’%

ke

> S
’AAi‘ ‘:(“P‘"V. N 4'\‘
Al o i R

X

KEY
NEW BOARDING HOUSE - | PRIMARY SCHOOL MULTI-COURT
1 STAGE 1 5 MARY WARD BUILDING UPGRADE 9 REMOVED - MOUNT PLEASANT 13 CAR PARKING - STAGE 1
PAVILION
=7

2 SENIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE 6 GYMNASIUM ' 10 | REMOVED - BUSH CHAPEL 14 TENNIS COURT CAR PARK - STAGE 1
' » | REMOVED - BUILDING ENVELOPE ELC - APPROVED DEVELOPMENT )
L,?’,J 7 GONZAGA BARRY CENTRE EXTENSION 11 APPLICATION AT HSC 15 NEW THROUGH ROAD - STAGE 1

ALL WEATHER PLAYING FIELD AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE LINK FROM
12
il JUNIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE : UNDERGROUND CARPARK LRC TO MARY WARD WING

Drawing Title Scale ‘ Drawing No. | ssue

Architect Project

Revisions ‘ Key Client

No. Date Description Ver Appd

1 30112018 DRAFT MASTERPLANISSUE LORETO NORMANHURST LORETO NORMANHURST PROPOSED BUILDING 1:1000 @ Al A0002 7
A J+ C CONCEPT PROPOSAL ENVELOPE SITE PLAN

phie.Corr.rvt

C:\Users\Corr\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_So

REF:

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

2 10.12.2018 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
3 18.12.2018 CONCEPT PROPOSAL
4 10.01.2019 CONCEPT PROPOSAL - SUBMISSION
5 041122019  WIP- SSDARESPONSE ALLEN JACK+COTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
6 30/10/2020 RESPONSE TO SSDA - COORDINATION H ML NORMANHURST. NSW 2076
7o 08n2a00 RESPONSETOSSDA Mo 06 79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA
N ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200 Sheet Status 0 10 20 40 80m
ABN 53 003 782 250 . NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
Proj. No. 18008
ment of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commenceme

PLOT DATE & TIME: 8/02/2021 3:26:27 PM



L7

/.
_!"i i RN7B

!

Y DCP

P AR

N,

KEY
-
4 NEW BOARDING HOUSE - MARY WARD BUILDING UPGRADE " 9 REMOVED - MOUNT PLEASANT 13 PRIMARY SCHOOL MULTI-COURT
STAGE 1 S PAVILION CAR PARKING - STAGE 1 o  'NDICATES EXTENT OF STAGE 1 DA SCOPE
==
2 SENIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE GYMNASIUM 10  REMOVED - BUSH CHAPEL 14 TENNIS COURT CAR PARK - STAGE 1 STAGE 1 WORKS
[ _
3 REMOVED - BUILDING ENVELOPE GONZAGA BARRY CENTRE EXTENSION 1| R o ey ELOPMENT 5 | NEW THROUGH ROAD - STAGE 1 NOTE: FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO
o STAGE 1 OVERVIEW PACKAGE
ALL WEATHER PLAYING FIELD AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE LINK FROM
12
g /UNIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE UNDERGROUND CARPARK LRC TO MARY WARD WING
Eevisiol:r;st v Ao ‘ Key Client Architect Project Drawing Title Scale ‘ Drawing No. | ssue
0. ate er pp
I 1072208 ISSUEDFORCOORDIATION LORETO NORMANHURST LORETO NORMANHURST STAGE 1 WORKS 1:500 @ Al
B CONCEPT PROPOSAL AO003 ©
4 04122019 WIP- SSDA RESPONSE
5 30102020  RESPONSE TO SSDA- COORDINATION H ML @ ALLEN JACK+COTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
6 08/12/2020 RESPONSE TO SSDA H DG NORMANHURST. NSW 2076
79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA
N ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200 Sheet Status o 5 10 20 40 m
ABN 53 003 782 250 Proj. No. 18008 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION |

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencel

ment of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of comp

onents. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means

without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661

ophie.Corr.rvt

C:\Users\Corr\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_S

REF:

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE & TIME: 8/02/2021 3:26:52 PM



EXTENT OF PROPOSED ENVELOPE

Gl
NEW NEW BUILDING AND ADDITIONS
suiLp [ APDITION TO EXISTING BUILDINGS

STAGE 1 WORKS

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND CARPARK
AND ALL WEATHER PLAYING FIELD

UNDERGROUND
CARPARK

PROPOSED AREAS OF REPLACEMENT
PLANTING

GENERAL LANDSCAPE WORKS
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE CAMPUS

NOTE: FINAL EXTENTS OF WORKS MAY NOMINALLY CHANGE

( GRAVE |
L YARD |

\ |

8

WITHALL WEATHER
SPORTS FIELD OVER

SPORTS OVAL

UNDERGROUND CARPARK

|

6 I y
________ .Om HORNSBY DCP seTpACK

MOUNT PLEASAN
T
[ AVENUE

_____ S

Ui W

KEY
NEW BOARDING HOUSE - 9 ] PRIMARY SCHOOL MULTI-COURT
1 STAGE 1 5 MARY WARD BUILDING UPGRADE Y REMOVED - MOUNT PLEASANT 13 CAR PARKING - STAGE 1
PAVILION
r—
2 SENIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE 6 GYMNASIUM 10  REMOVED - BUSH CHAPEL 14 | TENNIS COURT CAR PARK - STAGE 1
" 2 | REMOVED - BUILDING ENVELOPE ELC - APPROVED DEVELOPMENT )
L,3,J 7 GONZAGA BARRY CENTRE EXTENSION 11 APPLICATION AT HSC 15 | NEW THROUGH ROAD - STAGE 1
ALL WEATHER PLAYING FIELD AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE LINK FROM
12
il /UNIOR SCHOOL UPGRADE : UNDERGROUND CARPARK LRC TO MARY WARD WING
sgvisioggte Description Ver Appd ‘ Key Client Architect Project Drawing Title Scale ‘ Drawing No. | ssue
2 OB CONCEPTPROMOSAL LORETO NORMANHURST A C E%F,{\,'ECTE%#\'QEQAFA,SQXFST INDICATIVE EXTENT OF 1:500 @ Al A0004 6
L oumms b soncoe @ J+ FUTURE ENVELOPES
5 30102020  RESPONSE TO SSDA- COORDINATION H ML ALLEN JACK+COTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD
6 08/12/2020 RESPONSE TO SSDA H DG NORMANHURST. NSW 2076

N

79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA
ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200
ABN 53 003 782 250

Proj. No. 18008

Sheet Status

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

0 5 10 20 40 m

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencel

ment of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means

without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661

phie.Corr.rvt

C:\Users\Corr\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_So

REF:

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE & TIME: 8/02/2021 3:27:15 PM



NOTE: FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO
STAGE 1 OVERVIEW PACKAGE

ENVELOPE KEY LEGEND
1-NEW BOARDING HOUSE OLD BOARDING HOUSE
REFER STAGE 1 DA FOR ENVELOPE ENVELOPE
FURTHER DETAILS
9 - MOUNT PLEASANT PAVILION
ENVELOPE - REMOVED—
ity
—
. FORESTED AREA SHOWN GREEN RL 198.286 3 - —_————
£
[m)]
=
2
O
[aa]
[l ! B
= B 5
@ RL 187.500 T
‘ [ |

1
RL 183.000
N4

FOR CONTINUTATION SEE BELOW

PRINCIPAL'S

% RESIDENCE

y) SITE ELEVATION - MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE

1:500

NOTE HEIGHT PLANES SHOWN AT LINE OF MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE

ELEVATION FOLD LINE

1 - NEW BOARDING HOUSE REFER STAGE 1 DA FOR OLD BOARDING HOUSE
ENVELOPE FURTHER DETAILS ENVELOPE

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I —4 - PRIMARY SCHOOL ENVELOPE
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

phie.Corr.rvt

C:\Users\Corn\Documents\18008_MasterPlan_So

REF:

Author

PLOTTED & CHECKED BY:

8/02/2021 3:27:33 PM

LLl
=
8 —13 - PRIMARY SCHOOL MULTI-COURT CAR PARKING
<
I
wn
2 | ¢
5 RUB266 -~ |, _ | | %
) 1T T - EIGHT PLANE
= et — e __ f 8.5m HORNSBY RESIDENTIAL H_ o
= ! 17 T T e~ A~—_. o T I ————==—F-——mTTT T
Z g v TTTTeeee— S T — N — = __ —TTT
RL 187,500 L [ T =) =T S
S MH | |! T “. i =
| — = , = B —
8 E— = I \PHHHH I =} Hmﬂm A A A T AT TR AT
L —No. 2 MOUNT PLEASANT
No. 2A MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE RESIDENCE
AVENUE RESIDENCE
L—ELC SUBJECT OF HORNSBY SHIRE L—No. 4 MOUNT PLEASANT
COUNCIL DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION AVENUE RESIDENCE
1 SITE ELEVATION - MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE
1:500

Revisions ‘ Key Client Architect Project Drawing Title Scale ‘ Drawing No. ‘ Issue

No. Date Description Ver Appd 1 500 @ Al

1 30.11.2018 DRAFT MASTERPLAN ISSUE :

2 10.12.2018 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION LORETO NORMANHURST LORETO NORMANHURST SITE ELEVATIONS AOOOS 7

3 18122018  CONCEPT PROPOSAL + CONCEPT PROPOSAL

4 10012019  CONCEPT PROPOSAL - SUBMISSION

5 041212019  WIP-SSDARESPONSE ALLEN JACK+COTTIER 91-93 PENNANT HILLS ROAD

6 30/10/2020 RESPONSE TO SSDA - COORDINATION H ML NORMANHURST. NSW 2076

7 0822020 RESPONSETOSSDA "o 06 79 Myrtle Street Chippendale NSW 2008 AUSTRALIA

ph +61 2 9311 8222 fx +61 2 9311 8200 Sheet Status 0o 5 10 20 40m
ABN 53 003 782 250 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION |

Proj. No. 18008

PLOT DATE & TIME:

Do not scale drawings. Use figured dimensions only. Check & verify levels and dimensions on site prior to the commencement of any work, the preparation of shop drawings or the fabrication of components. This drawing is the copyright of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects and is protected under the Copyright Act 1968. Do not alter, reproduce or transmitt in any form, or by any means without the express permission of Allen Jack + Cottier Architects. Nominated Architects: Michael Heenan 5264, Peter Ireland 6661



	Sheets
	A0000 - COVER SHEET
	A0001 - EXISTING SITE PLAN
	A0002 - PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE SITE PLAN
	A0003 - STAGE 1 WORKS




